

## **RESOLUTION NO. 170 OF 2011**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Thomas, Champagne, Taylor and McDevitt

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 106 OF 1995; CHANGING NAME OF CONTRACTOR FROM GLENS FALLS HOSPITAL TO GLENS FALLS HOSPITAL MEDICAL ALERT SERVICE RELATING TO THE LIFELINE SERVICES PROVIDED TO THE HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 106 of 1995, and subsequent Resolutions, authorized an agreement with Glens Falls Hospital to provide lifeline care services to patients under the Long-Term Home Health Care Program, and

WHEREAS, Glens Falls Hospital has requested that the agreement be amended to name Glens Falls Hospital Medical Alert Service as service provider of the lifeline care services and the Director of Public Health Services advises that there will be no change in the services provided or rates that are now being charged, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an amendment agreement necessary to name Glens Falls Hospital Medical Alert Service as the service provider for the lifeline care services described in the preambles of this resolution, in a form approved by the County Attorney.